

SC 518/2022

**Directorate of Revenue Intelligence Vs. Parveen Kumar Solanki
and Ors,**

18.03.2023.

Present: Sh. Satish Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for DRI.
Accused Parveen Kumar Solanki produced from JC
along with counsel Sh. Vikram Hegde and Sh. Jagrit
Vyas.
Accused Navjot Singh and Ramanjeet produced from JC
with counsel Sh. Nitin Rai Sharma.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused
Praveen Kumar Solanki.

Arguments addressed by Ld. SPP for DRI have been
heard.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of accused
persons to address the arguments.

List for further **arguments on point of charge on**
01.04.2023.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/18.03.2023.