

SC No.518/2022
DRI Vs. Parveen Kumar Solanki and Ors.

01.04.2023

Present: Sh. Satish Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for DRI.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vikram Hegde and Sh. Jagrit Vyas, Ld. Counsels for
Accused Parveen Kumar Solanki.
Sh. Fauziq , Ld. Counsel for Accused
Navjot and Ramanjeet.

The matter is listed for further arguments on point of charge, however, two applications have been moved on behalf of accused no. 1. The first application u/s 207 Cr.P.C. seeking directions to the DRI to supply those documents which were seized during investigation but were not relied upon.

The other application is u/s 451 Cr.P.C. seeking permission to activate the sim with the same phone number as used by the accused no. 1.

Copies of both the applications have been supplied to Ld. Special PP who seeks time to file the reply.

**List for reply and arguments on both the applications
and for further arguments on point of charge on 06.05.2023.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/01.04.2023