

SC 518/2022

**DRI Vs. Parveen Kumar Solanki and Ors.**

19.08.2023

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.  
Accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. Vikram Hegde and Sh. Jagrit Vyas, Ld. counsels for  
accused Parveen Solanki.  
Sh. Vicky Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused  
Ramanjeet and Navjot.

Today again, time has been sought by Ld. counsel for DRI for filing reply to the application u/s 207 Cr.P.C. moved on behalf of accused Parveen Solanki. Same be positively filed by the next date. Advance copy of the same be supplied to the opposite counsel before the next date.

Another application moved on behalf of DRI seeking permission to deposit currency notes in the bank is on record. Copy of the same is supplied to Proxy counsel for accused Ramanjeet and Navjot. Reply, if any, be filed by the next date. Let the said application be also listed on the same date.

List for consideration of the aforesaid applications/arguments on point of charge on **15.09.2023**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/19.08.2023