

SC No. 518/2022

DRI Vs. Parveen Kumar Solanki

02.11.2023.

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Jagrit Vyas, Ld. counsel for accused Parveen
Kumar Solanki appeared through VC.

An application for issuance of non-bailable warrants against the accused Baljinder Ram @ Kala has been moved by DRI.

Matter is adjourned as another 10 year old case is listed for arguments today.

Adjourned for arguments on point of charge to **01.12.2023 at 02:00 PM.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/02.11.2023.