

SC 518/2022
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Vs. PARVEEN KUMAR
SOLANKI AND OTHERS.

01.12.2023

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for DRI and Ms.
Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vikram Hegde and Sh. Jagrit Vyas, Ld.
Counsels for accused Parveen Solanki.
Sh. Sachin Kumar, proxy counsel for accused
Ramanjeet Singh and Navjot Singh.

Further arguments on point of charge addressed by Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen Solanki as well as Ld. SPP have been heard at length. Arguments on behalf of accused Parveen Solanki concluded.

Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen Solanki submits that he would be filing brief synopsis mentioning the relevant documents/page numbers as the record is bulky. Same be filed before next date.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of accused Ramanjeet Singh and Navjot Singh.

The application seeking issuance of NBWs against Baljinder Ram @ Kala is on record. It has been submitted that despite issuance of notice on several occasions he has not joined the investigation. In view of the submission of Ld. SPP, let NBW be issued against accused Baljinder Ram @ Kala for the next date.

List on **15.12.2023 at 2.00 pm** for further arguments.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/01.12.2023