

SC No. 518/22
DRI VS. PARVEEN SOLANKI & ORS.

15.12.2023

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Nitin Rai Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
Ramanjit and Navjot.

Sh. Vikram Hegde, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen
Solanki through VC.

NBW issued to accused Baljinder Ram @ Kala received back unexecuted with the report that the accused was not found at the available address. **Issue process u/s 82 Cr.PC against the accused for 26.02.2024.**

Upon request, to come up for arguments on charge on behalf of accused Ramanjit and Navjot **on 12.01.2024 at 2pm.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/15.12.2023