

SC No. 518/2022
DRI Vs. Parveen Kumar Solanki and Ors.

12.01.2024

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
All three accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Vikram Hegde and Sh. Jagrit Vyas, Ld. counsels
for accused Parveen Solanki.
Sh. Nitin Rai Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused
Ramanjeet and Navjot.

Arguments on point of charge addressed by Ld.
counsel for accused Navjoot and Ramanjeet have been heard.

Ld. SPP is not available.

Adjourned for **further arguments to 17.02.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.01.2024