

SC No. 518/2022

DRI vs. Parveen Kumar Solanki and Ors.

17.02.2024.

Present: Sh. Satish Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for DRI through VC.

All accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Gaurav Singh and Ms. Neha, Ld counsel for
accused Ramanjeet and Navjot.

Sh Vikram Hegde, Ld. counsel for accused Parveen
Solanki through VC.

Arguments addressed by Ld. SPP for DRI have
been heard. Two judgments in support of his arguments have
been filed by Ld. SPP.

**Adjourned for consideration on charge to
11.03.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/17.02.2024