

SC No. 518/2022  
DRI VS. PRAVEEN KUMAR SOLANKI & ORS.

11.03.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI with IO Govind  
Bharadwaj.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vikram Hegde and Sh. Abhinav Hansaraman, Ld.

Counsel for accused Praveen Solanki.

Ms. Manisha, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Ramjeet and  
Navjot.

An application seeking production of case property has been  
filed on behalf of accused Praveen Solanki. Copy supplied. **Upon  
request, the application be kept for 18.03.2024 for consideration.**

**IO is directed to produce the mobile phone on  
18.03.2024. Accused Praveen Solanki be also produced on 18.03.2024.**

**Also to come up on 05.04.2024 for clarification if any, /  
order on charge.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/11.03.2024