

SC No. 518/2022

DRI Vs. Parveen Kumar Solanki and Ors.

26.04.2024

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vikram Hegde and Sh. Chitwan Sharma, Ld.

counsels for accused Parveen Kumar Solanki.

Ms Manisha, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused

Ramanjeet and Navjot Singh.

Charge framed against all three accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

List on **26.07.2024 for PE.**

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.04.2024