

SC No. 518/22
DRI VS. PRAVEEN KUMAR SOLANKI & ORS.

26.07.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vikram Hegde, Id. Counsel for accused Praveen.

Sh. Nitin Rai Sharma, Sh. Varun Sharma and Sh.

Vicky Aggarwal, Ld. Counsels for the accused

Ramanjeet and Navjot Singh.

No PW present.

PW IO Govind Bharadwaj is reported to be out of
Delhi.

PW Sh Jitender Mandolia, is reported to be deputed
in examination duty.

Witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date.

To come up on 19.09.2024 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/26.07.2024