

SC No. 518/22  
DRI VS. PARVEEN SOLANKI & ORS.

19.10.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vikram Hegde, Sh. Chitwan Sharma and Sh.

Harsh Jain, Ld. Counsels for accused Praveen

Solanki.

Sh. Jitender Bhati and Sh. Arun, Ld. Proxy counsels  
for accused Ramnjeet and Navjot.

PW Sh. Jitender Maindoliya present. However, he is discharged for today unexamined on the request of the witness who submits that he is not in a position to depose today. **He be summoned again for the next date.**

**List on 10.01.2025 for PE.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/19.10.2024