

SC No. 518/22
DRI VS. PRAVEEN SOLANKI & ORS.

10.01.2025

Present :- Sh. Gagan Vaswani, Id. Proxy Counsel for DRI.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Nitin Rai Sharma and Sh. Arun, Sh. Jitendra Bhati, Ms. Neha, Ms. Manihsa, Ms. Rinki and Sh. Sachin, Ld. Counsels for accused Ramanjeet and Navjot.

Sh. Chitwan Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Praveen Solanki.

PW1 Sh. Mukesh Yadav, SIO examined in chief. His cross examination deferred as main counsel for accused Praveen Solanki not available today.

Sh. Vikas Kumar Singla, present. He is discharged for today unexamined as main counsel for DRI not available today.

List for PE on 28.03.2025 and 04.04.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/10.01.2025