

SC No. 518/22

DRI VS. PARVEEN KUMAR SOLANKI & ORS.

30.05.2025

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Accused Navjot produced from JC through VC.
Remaining accused produced from JC.
Sh. Chitwan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
Parveen Solanki.
Sh. Nitin Rai Sharma, Sh. Jitender Bhati and Sh.
Arun, Ld. Counsels for accused Navjot and
Ramanjeet.

PW1 Sh. Mukesh Yadav, cross examined and
discharged.

PW Govind Bharadwaj present. He is discharged for
today unexamined since evidence in a murder case is being
recorded.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused
Navjot and Ramanjeet for permission to provide Gutka Sahib
(Holy Scripture) in JC. **Jail Supdt., is directed to allow the same, as
per rules.**

List for PE on 21.08.2025 and 22.08.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/30.05.2025