

SC No. 518/2022
DRI VS. Parveen Kumar Solanki and Ors.

21.08.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ashutosh Yadav, Ld. proxy Counsel for accused
Parveen Solanki.

Sh. Vishal Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Ramanjeet and Navjot.

Sh. Ajay Kumar has been examined as PW2. Cross
examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsels.

Sh. Govind Bhardwaj has inconclusively been
examined as PW3. Further examination in chief is deferred as no time
left.

List for PE on **22.08.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/21.08.2025