

SC No. 518/2022

DRI VS. Parveen Kumar Solanki and Ors.

22.08.2025

**Bar is abstaining from work.**

**Present:** Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

All accused produced from JC.

Ld. counsels for accused persons through VC.

PW3 Govind Bhardwaj has further been inconclusively examined. Further examination in chief is deferred for want of original photographs and CD of proceedings u/s 52A NDPS Act. Same could not be found on court record.

**Ahmad is directed to trace out the same at the earliest.**

List for PE on 14.11.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.08.2025