

SC No. 518/22
DRI Vs. Parveen Kumar Solanki and ors.

14.11.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh.Nitin Rai Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused

Navjot and Ramanjit.

Sh. Vikram Hegde, Ld. counsel for accused Praveen
Kumar Solanki.

PW2 Sh. Ajay Sharma has been cross examined and
discharged.

PW3 Sh. Govind Bhardwaj has further
inconclusively been examined. Further examination in chief is
deferred for want of sample packets.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date.

List for PE on 08.01.2026.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/14.11.2025