

SC 518/2022

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Vs.
PARVEEN KUMAR SOLANKI AND OTHERS.

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.
Accused Parveen Kumar Solanki on bail.
Accused Ramanjit Singh and Navjot Singh produced
from JC.
Accused Baljinder Ram is already PO.
Sh. Nitin Rai Sharma (through VC) and Ms. Manisha,
Ld. counsel for accused Navjot Singh and Ramanjeet
Singh.
Sh. Virakm Hedge, Sh. Abhishek Wadiyan and Sh.
Trishan Dollny, Ld. Counsels for accused Parveen
Kumar.

PW-3 Sh. Govind Bhardwaj has been further
examined-in-chief and his cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for PE on **10.07.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.03.2026