

I.A. No.2/2026
DRI Vs. Parveen Kumar Solanki

14.03.2026

Fresh application u/s 439 of Cr.PC seeking permission to travel Vrindavan filed on behalf of applicant/accused Parveen Kumar Solanki. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Wadiyan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/
accused through VC.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to DRI for
19.03.2026.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/14.03.2026